
Summary 2024-2025 

Estimated cost of the occupational therapy assistant program 
 
Tuition for the program is computed on in-state tuition of $107.22 per credit hour for Florida residents. Non-Florida 
residents’ tuition rate is $405.22 per credit hour. All costs are estimates and subject to change. Current tuition fees are 
posted at: www.scf.edu/tuition 
 
Tuition: In-State $7934.28 Out-of-State: $29,986.28 
Fees: $455.50 (To include application fee, general academic course fees, Access Fees, and OTA course fees) 
Additional Program Fees: $1168.00 
Books: $1450.32 
Total: In-State: $11,008.10 Out-of-State: $33,060.1 
Required General Academic Courses 

Course Course Name Semester Hours In-State Out-of-State 
BSC 2085 Anatomy & Physiology I 3 321.66 1215.66 
BSC 2085L Anatomy & Physiology I Lab 1 107.22 405.22 
Mathematics Any Area II, A.S. Cat A Mathematics 3 321.66 1215.66 
PSY 2021 General Psychology 3 321.66 1215.66 
ENC 1101 Written Communication I 3 321.66 1215.66 
DEP 2004 Human Development: Life Span 3 321.66 1215.66 
BSC 2086 Anatomy & Physiology II 3 321.66 1215.66 
BSC 2086L Anatomy & Physiology II Lab 1 107.22 405.22 
POS 1041 
 
AMH 1020 

American Government  
Or 
U.S. History 1877 to Present 

3 321.66 1215.66 

Humanities Choose from Area IV A, A.S.  3 321.66 1215.66 
Total  26 2787.72 10,535.72 

Required Program Courses 

Course Course Name Semester Hours In-State Out-of-State 
OTH 1001C Intro to Occupational Therapy 3 321.66 1215.66 
OTH 1114C Occupational Therapy Skills & 

Techniques I 
4 428.88 1620.88 

OTH 1014C Functional Anatomy & Kinesiology 5 536.1 2026.1 
OTH 1520C Occupational Therapy During the 

Growth Years 
5 536.1 2026.1 

OTH 1410 Introduction to Human Disease 3 321.66 1215.66 
OTH 1012C Understanding Screening & 

Assessments in OT Practice 
2 214.44 810.44 

OTH 2261C Occupational Therapy Skills & 
Techniques II 

4 428.88 1620.88 

OTH 2400C Physical Rehabilitation in OT 3 321.66 1215.66 
OTH 2300C Occupational Therapy in Mental 

Health 
3 321.66 1215.66 

OTH 2933C Seminar for Clinical Practice 2 214.44 810.44 
OTH 2802  Occupational Therapy Practicum 4 428.88 1620.88 
OTH 2840L Supervised Clinical Practice I 5 536.1 2026.1 
OTH 2841L Supervised Clinical Practice II 5 536.1 2026.1 
     
Total   5146.56 $19, 450. 56 

 

 

http://www.scf.edu/tuition


Course Fees 

Course Course Title Fee 
BSC 2085L Anatomy & Physiology I Lab $45.00 
BSC 2086L Anatomy & Physiology II Lab $50.00 
OTH 1001C Introduction to Occupational Therapy $13.00 
OTH 1114C Occupational Therapy Skills and Techniques I $15.00 
OTH 1014C Functional Anatomy and Kinesiology $18.50 
OTH 1520C Occupational Therapy During the Growth Years  
OTH 1410 Introduction to Human Disease  
OTH 1012C Understanding Screening and Assessments in Occupational 

Therapy Practice 
 

OTH 2261C Occupational Therapy Skills and Techniques II $54.00 
OTH 2420C Physical Rehabilitation in Occupational Therapy  
OTH 2300C Occupational Therapy in Mental Health  
OTH 2802L Occupational Therapy Practicum  
OTH 2933C Seminar for Clinical Practice $30.00 
OTH 2840L Supervised Clinical Practice I $17.50 
OTH 2841L Supervised Clinical Practice II $17.50 
Total  $260.50 

 

Additional Fees for OTA Program 

Description Fee 
NBCOT Exam $555 
CPR $60 
Name Tag $20 
Uniforms $150 
AOTA Membership $75 
Graduation Fee $25 
Castlebranch: Health Records, Background Check, Drug 
Screen 

$143 

TherapyEd Review Course $140 
Total $1,168.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Textbooks 

Course Course Title Book Title ISBN Cost 
OTH 
1001C 

Introduction to Occupational Therapy Introduction to Occupational Therapy (6th 
ed) 

9780323798563 
 

$59.99 

  The OTA’s guide to documentation: Writing 
SOAP notes (5th. ed) 

9781638220367 
 

$65.96 

  Medical terminology in a flash (5th ed 9781719648646 $104.95 
OTH 
1114C 

Occupational Therapy Skills and 
Techniques I 

Occupation-based activity analysis (3rd ed) 9781630918903 $67.99 

  Group dynamics (5th ed) 9781630913670 $79.99 
  Developing clinical competence (2nd ed) 9781638220367 $61.59 
OTH 
1014C 

Functional Anatomy and Kinesiology Functional anatomy for occupational 
therapy  

9780998785011 $71.21 

 Functional Anatomy and Kinesiology Pierson & fairchild’s principles and 
techniques of patient care (7th ed) 

9780323720885 $95.19 

  Measurement of joint motion, a guide to 
goniometry (5th ed) 

978-0-8036-4566-0 $74.95 

OTH 1410  Introduction to Human Disease Essentials of human diseases and 
conditions (7th ed) 

9780323712675 $102.59 

  Quick reference to occupational therapy (4th 
ed) 

9781416412175 $85.00 

OTH 
1520C 

Occupational Therapy in the Growth 
Years 

Pediatric skills for occupational therapy 
assistants (5th ed) 

9780323597135 $88.19 

  Developmental milestones guide (4th ed) https://developmen
talmilestonesguide.
com/product/devel
opmental-
milestones-guide-
book/ 
 

$24.99 

OTH 
1012C 

Understanding Screening and 
Assessment in OT Practice 

Pedretti’s occupational therapy: practice 
skills for physical dysfunction (8th ed) 

9780323339278 
 

$91.49 

OTH 
2261C 

Occupational Therapy Skills and 
Techniques II 

Adult physical conditions intervention 
strategies for OTA’s (2nd ed) 

978-1-7196-4435-8 
 

$136.95 

  Early’s physical dysfunction practice skills 
for the occupational therapy assistant (4th. 
ed). 

978-0-323-53084-2 $96.29 

OTH 
2420C 

Physical Rehabilitation in Occupational 
Therapy 

Adult physical conditions intervention 
strategies for OTA’s (2nd ed 

9780323339278 
 

Existing 
book 

  Early’s physical dysfunction practice skills 
for the occupational therapy assistant (4th. 
ed). 

9780323339278 
 

Existing 
book 

OTH 
2300C 

Occupational Therapy in Mental Health Psychopathology and function (6th ed.). 9781630918606 $67.99 

  Group dynamics in occupational therapy 
(5th. ed). 

9781630913670 Existing 
book 

  Quick reference to occupational therapy 
(4th. ed) 

9781416412175 Existing 
book 

OTH 2933 Seminar for Clinical Practice No books required   
OTH 
2840L 
and OTH 
2841 L 

Supervised Clinical Practice I and II National OTA Certification Exam Review & 
Study Guide, 4th Edition 
 

https://www.therap
yed.com/nbcot-
cota-exam/ 
 

$100 

Total    $1450.32 
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